
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 AUG 2025

R1 19 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Porter Plant Mdn Plate
Distance: 1100m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
11:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 82
	 3	 06
	 4	
	 5	 55
	 6	
	 7	 3
	 8	 67

IRON STUPA
UNDISPUTABLE
APACHE SUNRISE
FANFIRE
LOVECATS
POPTHEBUBBLY
SHINJINA
SPLENDID MAGNUS

58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56

5
3
2
6
4
7
1
8

W GORDON
C NEWITT
D BATES
B MERTENS
H COFFEY
JACK HILL
MS L MEECH
C MACREDMOND

P KEARNEY
PRICE/KENT JNR
A ALEXANDER
M FREEDMAN
B, W & J HAYES
BRADY CROSS
MOODY/COLEMAN
RICHARD CULLY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$5,265
$1,425
$0
$3,075
$0
$4,500
$1,775

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 IRON STUPA Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Travistee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I M B Yuen, K C Law, C H D So, S H Cheng, Ms O K Chan & Ms G He

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

2 UNDISPUTABLE Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,265
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Unassailed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P A Donato, J M MacLean, Mrs A J MacLean, D J Maclean, K B Hitch, Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edwards), D Butera, K Long, P I Sweeney, K A Sheppard, The Abers Lalor Bunch (Mgr: J 
L Blight), Will Win (Mgr: T Juric), Cunningham Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Cunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 03Oct24	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 D Lane	 ---	 $--	 Bacash	 0:46.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 24Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 A Mc Cabe	 ---	 $--	 Stoneage Romeo	 0:58.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 07Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Mc Cabe	 58	 $9.5	 Prestige Ole	 1:12.58	 (23.68)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 57	 $8.5	 Audio Pop Cam	 1:05.09	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

3 APACHE SUNRISE Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,425
Jockey: D Bates WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierata Dam: Omniyah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L Joyce, Mrs M Macmichael & D Boxall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 13	23Feb25	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Mertens	 56	 $5.5	 Eeteedee	 1:04.71	 (23.08)	 10	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 02Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Will Price	 ---	 $--	 Brave Danza	 1:00.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 20Jul25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Will Price	 56	 $17	 Royal Turf	 1:11.86	 (24.36)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

4 FANFIRE Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Eramor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J R Freedman, T F Yeung, Mrs J L Oliver, Ms L M Evans, M Brown, Ms A Hay & Ms P Farrugia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 20May25	 HOR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 ---	 $--	 Gwen’s Girl	 0:48.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 AUG 2025

5 LOVECATS Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,075
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Bellaria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fern Vale Farm (Mgr: A J Hardwick), J A Selwood, A J Mackie, T Hawkins, M J Duncan & D V Gangi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 28Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 D Lane	 55.5	 $4.2	 Befuddle	 1:11.27	 (23.24)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $7	 Brilliant Horizon	 1:13.16	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

6 POPTHEBUBBLY Trainer: Brady Cross Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Miss Hedy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

7 SHINJINA Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,500
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Hips Don’t Lie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: TFI (Mgr: Miss S Williams) & Kia Ora Stud W S (Mgr: A Krishnan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 23Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 B Shinn	 56	 $9.5	 Tiz Worthy	 0:57.40	 (22.64)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

8 SPLENDID MAGNUS Trainer: Richard Cully Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,775
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Splendid Thing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D M Toohey, H G Toohey, A J Toohey & S W Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 12Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 M J Dee	 56.5	 $8.5	 Conscience	 0:57.09	 (22.34)	 5	 6	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 10	 25Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 56	 $21	 Angel Ladder	 1:06.92	 (22.75)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 AUG 2025

R2 19 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Hertz Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 76
	 2	 42
	 3	 604293
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	 0564
	 8	 0
	 9	 7397
	10	 500

COMME CI COMME CA
FRENCH LOLLY
PLANET MARS
RIVER KING
TRUST OVER
FABULOUS ONE
SNOWBALL
SOMETHING WHITE
SPIRIT OF GAIA
SECRET GLORY

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
55

8
1
4
7
3
2
9
10
5
6

J FRY
T NUGENT
C NEWITT
ALANA KELLY
NADIA DANIELS  3 

LIAM RIORDAN
H COFFEY
MS A HERRMANN
B MERTENS
D BATES

A BOBBIN
O OSBORNE
CROSTON/GILMOUR
DANIEL KELLY
K T BOURKE
M WALKER
A NOBLET
S JEFFREYS
MS NAT BURKE
C MAHER

4
4
6
4
4
4
4
5
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	13-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0

$1,610
$6,975
$17,535
$0
$0
$0
$2,700
$675
$5,535
$6,000

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 COMME CI COMME CA Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,610
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Chain Of Fools J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Grampians Racing (Mgr: A R Bobbin), J Westbrook, B Crouch, A D Leonard, B J Fitzpatrick, Miss A M Wool, R D Gracie, J G Cross, Pour La Barre (Mgr: B Hart), B Kaczynski, J Strafehl, 
M J O’Sullivan, K J O’Sullivan, M G Cross & L W Warner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11Feb25	 WAF	 turf	 786	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Bev’s Nine	 0:46.56	 (22.57)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 24Feb25	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 From The Peak	 1:03.24	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 02Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Tayla Cameron	 ---	 $--	 Simply Sassy	 0:59.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 11Jul25	 MTG	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Opperman	 57.5	 $*3.4	 Disco Talk	 0:56.01	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 27Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $2.5	 Yankee Miss	 1:06.04	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

2 FRENCH LOLLY Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,975
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Strasbourg Dam: Lolly Delight J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr O K Chan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 07Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Quilty	 ---	 $--	 Antidote	 0:55.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 Impending Imprint	 0:55.32	 (23.80)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Parish	 58	 $21	 Fornof	 0:58.47	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $21	 Immerse	 0:59.02	 (22.24)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 PLANET MARS Trainer: Croston/Gilmour Barrier: 4 Total: 13-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$17,535
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59.5 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Lord Of The Sky Dam: Star Meteor J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Dore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	27Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $14	 Maui Man	 1:24.94	 (24.42)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
4 of 7	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms H Edgley	 59.5	 $18	 Three Point Turn	 0:57.99	 (22.27)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $11	 Mafee	 1:05.10	 (22.43)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $11	 King Tut	 1:10.45	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼............................No show
3 of 10	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $8.5	 Missile Girl	 1:07.51	 (24.05)	 8	 8	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

4 RIVER KING Trainer: Daniel Kelly Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: East River J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J P Lillie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 05Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 ---	 $--	 Eight Under	 0:51.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
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5 TRUST OVER Trainer: K T Bourke Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Melodies Way J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Sims

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

6 FABULOUS ONE Trainer: M Walker Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Dolly Fabulous J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tara Farm Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

7 SNOWBALL Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,700
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Snow Surrender J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A L Noblet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 11	24Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $13	 Documentary	 0:59.07	 (23.51)	 4	 6	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted
5 of 6	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 56	 $26	 The Grumpy Bear	 0:57.12	 (21.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Weatherley	 56	 $6.5	 Cool Charlie	 0:58.63	 (22.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
4 of 6	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 56	 $8.5	 Ville De Lumiere	 1:01.08	 (23.68)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

8 SOMETHING WHITE Trainer: S Jeffreys Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Lady Soma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S L Pope, Miss SJ Jeffreys & L Day

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	25Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Clarke	 56	 $201	 Bingi	 1:14.47	 (23.31)	 8	 9	 ....14½.......................... Well back

9 SPIRIT OF GAIA Trainer: Ms Nat Burke Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,535
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Impending Dam: Diamond Bliss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: K G Williams & Mrs D O Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 05Dec24	 TRG	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 ---	 $--	 Mohegan Goddess	 0:57.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 02Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 56	 $31	 Mckeyla	 0:57.40	 (22.61)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Beriman	 57	 $81	 Zoubelle	 0:58.42	 (22.73)	 6	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 29Jun25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Beriman	 56	 $41	 Next Step Iowa	 1:13.34	 (23.74)	 5	 5	 ........ 9............................No show
7 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Beriman	 57.5	 $19	 Audio Pop Cam	 1:05.09	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

10 SECRET GLORY Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,000
Jockey: D Bates WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Montsegur J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 28Oct24	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Chicama	 0:46.28	 (21.56)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 16Nov24	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 K McEvoy	 54.5	 $*3.2	 Gobi Desert	 0:51.39	 (21.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 24Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B Melham	 ---	 $--	 Ole Dancer	 0:47.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	08Mar25	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 G3	 [	 1]	 B Melham	 56	 $9	 Military Tycoon	 0:57.89	 (21.97)	 5	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
10 of 12	20Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 56	 $6.5	 Scenic Point	 1:03.71	 (23.05)	 1	 2	 ....10½.......................... Well back
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 AUG 2025

R3 19 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Vale Janet Bullas (Bm64)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 691461
	 2	 566770
	 3	 1530
	 4	 703242
	 5	 434274
	 6	 555533
	 7	 704091

FROSE
TORI’S DEE
LEAVE NO DOUBT
OVER THE STARS
EL SALTO
THE BONT
RAGING MONKEY

59
59
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
54

1
6
7
2
5
4
3

ZOE WALLER  3 

J WEBB
H COFFEY
JOHN ALLEN
TOM MADDEN
C MACREDMOND
SAM KENNEDY  3 

JAMIE BARRY
J EDWARDS
T & C MCEVOY
H DWYER
L E ROBERTSON
S KEATING
L E ROBERTSON

6
7
3
4
8
12
10

M
G
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
59
63
61
56
54
46

	44-�8�-5-4
	29-�5�-2-3
	 4-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-4-2
	75-�9�-7-5
	78-�6�-4-10
	61-�6�-6-4

$203,140
$115,791
$58,650
$98,790
$402,164
$162,789
$156,550

	30-�7�-2-2
	21-�5�-2-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-3-2
	40-�5�-3-2
	42-�2�-0-4
	46-�4�-3-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 FROSE Trainer: Jamie Barry Barrier: 1 Total: 44-8-5-4 Prize Money: A$203,140
Jockey: Zoe Waller (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 32-7-4-2 Track: 9-4-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 9-5-2-1 56-58kg: 21-4-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-7-2-2
Sire: Frosted Dam: Ennazus J+H: 7-4-1-0 Turf: 34-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 11/08/25 (8 Days)
Owner: J Barry, Mrs L Barry, Miss S Wilson, M Hunt, J Gavin, Mrs A Gavin & Miss G McPherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Sage Duric	 52	 $26	 Rewards And More	 1:00.78	 (23.68)	 3	 4	 ........ 7............................No show
1 of 7	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $31	 Supervise	 1:00.66	 (23.95)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 11	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms A Herrmann	 59	 $16	 Supervise	 0:59.51	 (23.44)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms A Herrmann	 56	 $41	 El Pibe De Oro	 1:00.94	 (23.52)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Zoe Waller	 55.5	 $8.5	 Mr Tickles	 0:59.55	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

2 TORI’S DEE Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 6 Total: 29-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$115,791
Jockey: J Webb WT: 59 Good: 17-2-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo gr aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 28-5-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-5-2-2
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Tori’s Gift J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 26-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-1 Last Win: 31/05/24 (445 Days)
Owner: Emsley Crew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 01Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1143	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Webb	 61.5	 $31	 Victoris	 1:06.32	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Webb	 61	 $26	 Grinzinger Sun	 1:04.55	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 09May25	 GEE	 turf	 1125	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 58.5	 $8	 Toompine	 1:05.26	 (22.97)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $5.5	 Tochka	 0:58.58	 (22.69)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
10 of 12	29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 61.5	 $17	 Mistavain	 0:58.53	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ....10¾.......................... Well back

3 LEAVE NO DOUBT Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$58,650
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Doubtland Dam: Elusive Melody J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/10/24 (304 Days)
Owner: N A & Mrs M T Greenhalgh, Penthouse Patty (Mgr: Mrs M M Kelly), M M Clingly, F X Dodd, G M Lever, J J Grant, B Eftimovski, D J Small, M Pacifique, F J Briner, R G Taylor, W G 
Bramich, C McAusland, J T Eivers, A Dimovski, M O’Shea, R Szulc, The Oatley Offi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 03Oct24	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 ---	 $--	 Bacash	 0:46.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 19Oct24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 58	 $5	 Hello Romeo	 0:59.54	 (23.23)	 4	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 11	 09Nov24	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 D Lane	 58	 $8	 Within The Law	 0:58.49	 (22.88)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 5	 28Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 58.5	 $8	 Befuddle	 1:11.27	 (23.24)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
13 of 15	15Mar25	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 58	 $71	 Mcgaw	 1:10.37	 (23.61)	 13	 14	 ..... 8¾............................ Poor run

4 OVER THE STARS Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$98,790
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-2
Sire: Overshare Dam: Grand Gesture J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: 20/11/24 (272 Days)
Owner: Kratzie Racing Premier, A R Greenwell, Dr J Cleeland, P G Robinson, S J James, P J Coish, C Cachia, Mrs M Cachia, H R O’Neill, P J Hunt, G G Hicks, T A Janssens, J R Saltmarsh, D 
Milburn, Mrs P C Milburn, Punt Fiction, Golden Sippers Racing, M I G, Donros

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	18Jan25	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM74	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 54	 $61	 Reluctantlycharmed	 1:03.96	 (22.61)	 1	 2	 ....11½....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 30May25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Warren	 58.5	 $4	 Fieldelo	 0:57.02	 (22.37)	 2	 1	 ..... 7¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $11	 El Pibe De Oro	 0:58.46	 (22.65)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 13Jul25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 57	 $10	 Nimbustwothousand	 1:05.11	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Mistavain	 0:58.53	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 AUG 2025

5 EL SALTO Trainer: L E Robertson Barrier: 5 Total: 75-9-7-5 Prize Money: A$402,164
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 57.5 Good: 54-5-4-5 Track: 5-0-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-1-0 56-58kg: 20-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 40-5-3-2
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Ella Listo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 69-9-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-3-0 Last Win: 08/06/24 (437 Days)
Owner: L E Robertson, Mrs L P Robertson, Miss K E Smith, Ms N W Robertson & Ms R W Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Tayla Childs	 57	 $26	 Rewards And More	 1:00.78	 (23.68)	 5	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Thomas Spillane	 56	 $26	 Demojo	 0:58.21	 (22.47)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 12Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Sam Kennedy	 56.5	 $3.6	 Struggle Street	 0:58.45	 (23.20)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 20Jul25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Sam Kennedy	 53.5	 $12	 Per Sempre	 0:59.10	 (23.52)	 3	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Sam Kennedy	 53	 $12	 El Pibe De Oro	 1:00.94	 (23.52)	 3	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

6 THE BONT Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 4 Total: 78-6-4-10 Prize Money: A$162,789
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 56.5 Good: 72-6-4-10 Track: 36-4-1-2

12yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 25-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 42-2-0-4
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Palena J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 23-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/23 (735 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 04Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms M Lawrence	 54	 $41	 Rewards And More	 0:59.62	 (22.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Sarah Field	 53.5	 $71	 Aqueduct	 0:58.68	 (22.89)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 56	 $15	 Supervise	 0:59.51	 (23.44)	 10	 10	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Macredmond	 55	 $51	 El Pibe De Oro	 1:00.94	 (23.52)	 7	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $12	 Frose	 0:59.55	 (23.20)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

7 RAGING MONKEY Trainer: L E Robertson Barrier: 3 Total: 61-6-6-4 Prize Money: A$156,550
Jockey: Sam Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 40-2-5-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

10yo br/bl aus g Fav: 6-2-2-1 50-52kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 46-4-3-3
Sire: Atomic Dam: Tambul Dancer J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 60-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-1-2 Last Win: 25/07/25 (25 Days)
Owner: L E Robertson, Mrs L P Robertson, Ms N W Robertson & Ms R W Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1006	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Puls	 54.5	 $19	 Cool The Jets	 0:59.59	 (23.24)	 5	 5	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 27Jun25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 56.5	 $7.5	 Mississippi Miller	 0:58.83	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
11 of 14	05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	13]	 Thomas Spillane	 53.5	 $21	 Per Sempre	 0:59.85	 (23.83)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 12Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $21	 Struggle Street	 0:58.45	 (23.20)	 2	 5	 ........ 9............................No show
1 of 11	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 S 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 Sam Kennedy	 52	 $6	 Montgomery Bay	 1:01.24	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 AUG 2025

R4 19 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Global Turf Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 63
	 2	 946474
	 3	 332437
	 4	 6
	 5	 2
	 6	 364973
	 7	 789006
	 8	 226322
	 9	 328372
	10	

LEXTON
TEE EM I
TIKKEN
EXPRESS BARBIE
FONDLED
MISS GOSSIP GIRL
RICCIA
SHE’S SPEEDY
THE SECRET
PURSUANT

59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57

3
9
5
4
10
6
8
1
2
7

JACK HILL
MS C PULS
D BATES
ZAC SPAIN
JOHN ALLEN
P GATT
C ATKINSON
H COFFEY
B MERTENS
J NOONAN

BRADY CROSS
A PETERSON
RICHARD CULLY
MOODY/COLEMAN
A NOBLET
J EDWARDS
B & A MCKNIGHT
J HUNTER
MS NAT BURKE
M M LAURIE

4
5
5
4
4
4
5
4
4
3

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
C

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-3
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-0-3
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-4-1
	 7-�0�-2-3
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,835
$7,880
$13,955
$850
$5,760
$18,590
$4,125
$30,300
$38,750
$0

	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LEXTON Trainer: Brady Cross Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,835
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Absolutely Perfect J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Cross, D G Speechley, N A Haase, A A Agterhuis, Miss M B Hogg, G Hogg, Ms J Leed-Leamer, Mrs J Cross, J Hummel, G Hooper, B Woodgate & Pour La Barre (Mgr: B Hart)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 15Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $7	 Tommyess	 1:11.96	 (23.35)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 10	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $17	 Arcandam	 1:10.55	 (22.45)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort

2 TEE EM I Trainer: A Peterson Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,880
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Ruby Lane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A C Peterson, P Tolman & Miss R D Groen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 26Apr25	 HOR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $51	 Vores	 1:12.36	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 10May25	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $81	 Chilli Reaper	 1:04.64	 (23.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 13	 19May25	 HOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $8.5	 Quizlet	 1:11.94	 (23.88)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 25May25	 MTG	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Caboche	 54.5	 $12	 The Kill Club	 0:51.98	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 08Jun25	 CAT	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $15	 Cavill Tycoon	 0:58.95	 (23.28)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run

3 TIKKEN Trainer: Richard Cully Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$13,955
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Kiss Chasey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J J Wardeiner, Ms A J Clarke & Ms R A Forrest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 23Nov24	 PES	 turf	 1476	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $11	 Arc De Puissance	 1:30.68	 (24.07)	 2	 5	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 20Dec24	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $11	 Candle In The Dark	 1:31.31	 (22.55)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAD	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $12	 Millvina	 1:36.39	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 14Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $9.5	 Hard To Go Wrong	 1:24.93	 (23.93)	 7	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $5.5	 Galpin	 1:28.72	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 ........ 7.........................No excuse

4 EXPRESS BARBIE Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$850
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alabama Express Dam: Pink Perfection J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang) & Fly Horse Group (Mgr: Mrs Y Ren)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 25Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 750	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 ---	 $--	 Akku	 0:43.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Melham	 57.5	 $7.5	 Last Stylebender	 0:59.84	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
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5 FONDLED Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,760
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Amphlett J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A L Noblet & Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 10	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $2.7	 Missile Girl	 1:07.51	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

6 MISS GOSSIP GIRL Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$18,590
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Electric Shadow J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J M Edwards, J Edwards, Mrs E M Michelmore, B Cassarino, S K McNamara, B A McKiterick, B P Nunan, S Harrison, A G Robinson, Mrs D M Edwards, Rilaw (Mgr: K Riley), Mrs A 
E Brewster, W L Brewster, M Traynor, B G O’Dwyer, Bluedons (Mgr: P Boland), J Ruth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 26Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 52	 $71	 Centennial Park	 1:36.62	 (24.11)	 3	 5	 ...... 14................... Every chance
4 of 12	 15Jun25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 57.5	 $26	 Touxlove	 1:22.04	 (25.83)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 29Jun25	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Cillin Leonard	 67.5	 $10	 Royal Inference	 1:25.95	 (25.13)	 3	 4	 ....13¼............................No show
7 of 12	 24Jul25	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $31	 French Navy	 1:30.46	 (26.24)	 9	 7	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $19	 Stellar Madame	 1:12.91	 (23.92)	 8	 8	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

7 RICCIA Trainer: B & A McKnight Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,125
Jockey: C Atkinson WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Mission Dam: Nyuk Nyuk Nyuk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Healy & A B McKnight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 29Oct24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Puls	 57.5	 $61	 Yes Yes Tess	 1:16.10	 (22.87)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 13Nov24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Clarke	 56	 $101	 Sounds Fun	 1:18.78	 (24.40)	 8	 6	 ..... 9¼............................No show
12 of 14	24Nov24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $151	 Track Patcher	 1:40.02	 (24.11)	 13	 12	 ...... 16...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	29Jun25	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms C Puls	 57.5	 $101	 Espinho	 1:06.42	 (23.72)	 1	 4	 ....16¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Puls	 57.5	 $61	 Bridgeitall	 0:59.07	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

8 SHE’S SPEEDY Trainer: J Hunter Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-4-1 Prize Money: A$30,300
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Nkwazi’s Daughter J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Graebar Park Pty Ltd (Mgr: G A Gathercole)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 25Feb25	 SAL	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 57	 $3.9	 British Poet	 0:58.96	 (22.61)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 15Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 57	 $*3.4	 Peace Baby	 1:04.97	 (22.96)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 06Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $4	 Till Dusk	 1:06.55	 (25.00)	 8	 6	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 27Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $4.2	 Bohemian Angel	 1:05.95	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Stellar Madame	 1:12.91	 (23.92)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

9 THE SECRET Trainer: Ms Nat Burke Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$38,750
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 7-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Your Grace J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss N M Burke & Mrs J V Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 04Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Beriman	 57	 $2.8	 Lavender Glory	 1:19.41	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 23Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 56	 $12	 Nostringsattached	 1:10.39	 (22.86)	 3	 1	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Beriman	 56	 $*2.2	 Ville De Lumiere	 1:01.08	 (23.68)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Beriman	 57	 $31	 Blue Hawaiian	 1:12.58	 (24.32)	 8	 6	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Beriman	 56	 $101	 Bardia’s Dream	 1:11.28	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

10 PURSUANT Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Fly To Win J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B A Webb, Mrs G L Webb, R P Harvey & Mrs C A Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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R5 19 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Manhari Mdn Plate
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 496
	 2	 73
	 3	 55097
	 4	 077
	 5	 83
	 6	 449860
	 7	 677
	 8	 644685
	 9	 28232
	10	 549087
	11	 6
	12	

CADRONI
CALL ME PHIL
DARE TO BE BOLD
TOO GRANDE
ZIGGY PLAYS GUITAR
I’M A DELIGHT
KUNAWAR
LADY OF STEEL
SHAY’S WAY
STARCHINO
CORRO
STARFLEET COMMAND

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57

1
13
7
6
2
8
9
4
3
12
14
5

SARAH FIELD  1.5 
R HURDLE
C ATKINSON
JACK HILL
D BATES
MS A HERRMANN
B MERTENS
J FRY
JOHN ALLEN
J WEBB
MS L MEECH
H COFFEY

MS JULIE SCOTT
DAMIEN HUNTER
B & A MCKNIGHT
BRADY CROSS
RICHARD CULLY
JAMIE BARRY
T DABERNIG
S KEATING
W MORRISSEY
RICKY PIKE
T DABERNIG
R HICKMOTT

4
4
5
4
4
7
4
7
5
5
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
C

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	19-�0�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	50-�0�-1-7
	 5-�0�-3-1
	12-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,990
$3,555
$2,935
$1,315
$2,835
$25,015
$2,210
$54,900
$17,775
$7,940
$675
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	18-�0�-1-5
	2-�0�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 008509
	14	
	15	 06685

ROUGE ECLAIR
QUEEN OF LIGHT
HUMBLE HERO

57.5
57.5
59.5

11
10
15

MS C PULS
--
--

WARREN COCHRANE
MOODY/COLEMAN
DYLAN DUNN

6
4
4

M
M
G

AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--

	 6-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0

$2,835
$0
$3,110

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 CADRONI Trainer: Ms Julie Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,990
Jockey: Sarah Field (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Thronum Dam: Cadet Roni J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A J Matthews & Mrs I E Matthews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 16Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $21	 Immortal Shield	 1:14.48	 (23.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 04Sep24	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $61	 Giddy Up Warrior	 1:31.51	 (22.88)	 7	 9	 ....17¼............................No show
6 of 7	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Sarah Field	 56	 $26	 Foragoodcause	 1:04.83	 (22.92)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

2 CALL ME PHIL Trainer: Damien Hunter Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,555
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Zakayla J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S E C Duke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 02Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R Hurdle	 ---	 $--	 Hollow Turf	 1:00.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 12Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $21	 Murmullo	 1:11.66	(3:58.93)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $21	 Vagabond Hero	 1:27.13	 (25.46)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

3 DARE TO BE BOLD Trainer: B & A McKnight Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,935
Jockey: C Atkinson WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Boulder City Dam: Good And Hot J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Frost & R C Tilley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 22Dec24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $41	 Gamadale Indi	 1:05.22	 (23.36)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $81	 Seeyou Raider	 1:10.02	 (22.92)	 2	 3	 ....10¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	04Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $81	 Universal Rock	 1:24.92	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....13¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Atkinson	 59.5	 $151	 Welcometotheshow	 1:21.02	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ....10¾............................No show
7 of 11	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $151	 Kittyhawk	 1:32.72	 (25.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse

4 TOO GRANDE Trainer: Brady Cross Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,315
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia Dam: Poetic Diva J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ponderosa Park (Mgr: P V Kelly)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 09Oct24	 MUR	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 ---	 $--	 Hoax	 0:56.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	23Feb25	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $91	 World’s My Oyster	 1:03.64	 (23.15)	 6	 9	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 08Mar25	 EDE	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $61	 Hamner Springs	 1:29.68	 (24.37)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $17	 Stellar Madame	 1:12.91	 (23.92)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
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5 ZIGGY PLAYS GUITAR Trainer: Richard Cully Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,835
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written By Dam: Sunday Rose J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G S Elliot, Great Border City (Mgr: G S Elliot), J Gallagher, J D Viney, A C Elliot, T G Fraser, Hope Eden Racing Australia (Mgr: G S Elliot) & P J Beshara

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 27Aug24	 STW	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 ---	 $--	 Streamelot	 0:49.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 16Sep24	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 L Coffey	 ---	 $--	 Ziplining	 0:46.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $2.8	 Dimora Queen	 1:04.05	 (22.15)	 3	 4	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $2.8	 Girlcanchat	 1:07.27	 (24.39)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

6 I’M A DELIGHT Trainer: Jamie Barry Barrier: 8 Total: 19-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$25,015
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 57.5 Good: 15-0-1-0 Track: 6-0-1-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Lago Delight Dam: Huka’s Image J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S P Graham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 28Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $81	 Star Ruler	 1:37.67	 (24.19)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 12Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $201	 Miss Alexis	 1:37.34	 (22.35)	 2	 2	 ........ 9............................No show
8 of 13	 21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $41	 Compressing	 1:38.40	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 24Jul25	 WAR	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $81	 Eire Of Fortune	 1:09.87	 (25.19)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $41	 Vagabond Hero	 1:27.13	 (25.46)	 11	 10	 ....17¾.......................... Well back

7 KUNAWAR Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,210
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Imperious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P G Maher, Mrs J M Maher, A Clarke, S J King, B T Wise, K Nicholls, D V Gangi, S Bilalis, Ms W E Prentis, Ms M T Farrell & D M Gaunt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 05Dec24	 TRG	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Will Price	 ---	 $--	 Amara Valencia	 0:59.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 21Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 56.5	 $7.5	 Alabama Blitz	 1:31.64	 (24.36)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 19Jun25	 COL	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 ---	 $--	 Eire Of Fortune	 0:50.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 12Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $6	 Mythic	 1:12.27	 (24.20)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 08Aug25	 MTG	 turf	 1414	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Macredmond	 56	 $7.5	 So Grand	 1:29.36	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....13¼.........................No excuse

8 LADY OF STEEL Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 4 Total: 50-0-1-7 Prize Money: A$54,900
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57.5 Good: 31-0-0-3 Track: 14-0-0-2

7yo gr/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 34-0-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-1-5
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Lady Searcy J+H: 7-0-0-2 Turf: 35-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-1-4 Last Win: --
Owner: K Parry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $51	 Kawa	 1:25.24	 (23.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 04Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $31	 Hide Your Assets	 1:26.21	 (24.01)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 12Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $17	 Mythic	 1:12.27	 (24.20)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $26	 Taung	 1:25.53	 (24.20)	 5	 3	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $41	 Kittyhawk	 1:32.72	 (25.05)	 8	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

9 SHAY’S WAY Trainer: W Morrissey Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$17,775
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-3-1 Track: 3-0-2-1

5yo gr aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 5-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Barely A Scent J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Herbert, A T Dingle, Mrs N Herbert, Mrs A Herezo, Ms R Conway & Mrs L McGeoch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 08Nov24	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $6	 Tauri	 1:23.27	 (23.65)	 5	 6	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 30Nov24	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $6	 Bonfidelity	 1:35.57	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 6	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 58	 $13	 Kawa	 1:25.24	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $*3.1	 The Printer	 1:31.73	 (24.32)	 3	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $*3.4	 Kittyhawk	 1:32.72	 (25.05)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

10 STARCHINO Trainer: Ricky Pike Barrier: 12 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,940
Jockey: J Webb WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Baldachino J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27May25	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $41	 Our Wishbone	 1:17.50	 (24.27)	 8	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $41	 Tell Us Toll	 1:12.07	 (23.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½............................No show
11 of 11	11Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $101	 Sacred Fort	 1:15.79	 (23.85)	 11	 11	 ....13¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 13Jul25	 KIL	 turf	 1204	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Webb	 57.5	 $71	 Lady Maestro	 1:14.98	 (25.32)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 27Jul25	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jordan Ratcliffe	 67.5	 $63	 Mallee Gold	 1:28.43	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ...... 13.........................No excuse
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11 CORRO Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Portside J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R L Stapleton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 26Jul25	 MUR	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L King	 57	 $*3.5	 Bow Ribbon	 1:16.22	 (25.29)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

12 STARFLEET COMMAND Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ole Kirk Dam: No Looking Back J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: ATB Pty Ltd, D R Wagner, R Menchise, C J Favre, Bretby Racing, Jaybeeque Racing, J E J Ciurlionis, S G Billing, P J Gallivan, Brittain Racing, G E Homley, M Daddow, P Sruk, P G 
Harding, E S Whitehead, Mrs J E Whitehead, S Wagner, M J Eastmure, Mrs M L Har

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 05Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 ---	 $--	 God Only Knows	 0:50.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....16¼........................Barrier trial

13 ROUGE ECLAIR Trainer: Warren Cochrane Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,835
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Blue Ash J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Rayner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1620	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $151	 Mr Shorty	 1:43.20	 (25.24)	 4	 14	 ....35¾.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Hammond	 55.5	 $201	 Jenadar	 1:31.74	 (24.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 04Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $20	 Mummsie	 1:54.57	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Ladd	 57.5	 $101	 Chesapeake Babe	 2:05.15	 (24.45)	 1	 2	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L King	 57.5	 $201	 Taung	 1:25.53	 (24.20)	 9	 10	 ....10¾............................No show

14 QUEEN OF LIGHT Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Aurora Lights J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J M Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

15 HUMBLE HERO Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 15 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,110
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Lunar Mist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Dunn, D J Maxwell, E Gilbert, B D Clarke, M A McFarlane, B Gilbert, Beer Money (Mgr: D J Maxwell) & H H R Syndicate (Mgr: A Klingberg)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	02Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $51	 Acta Non Verba	 1:23.10	 (23.89)	 10	 10	 ....18¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 13	 01Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Sam Kennedy	 55	 $101	 Mystic Reign	 1:05.09	 (23.55)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 23Feb25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 59	 $51	 Meh Keffi	 1:12.46	 (24.11)	 5	 4	 ........ 4................... Every chance
8 of 11	 14Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 59	 $41	 Khabalov	 1:37.18	 (24.97)	 3	 4	 ...... 18...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Sam Kennedy	 56.5	 $26	 Missile Girl	 1:07.51	 (24.05)	 7	 9	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
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R6 19 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm64)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 524800
	 2	 794227
	 3	 191067
	 4	 242231
	 5	 315504
	 6	 136817
	 7	 634816
	 8	 075254
	 9	 075087

OUR COUVER
KOKONOTSU
GREENHILL PRINCE
ABSOLUTE SUNSHINE
TATSU
MOLLY THE MAGICIAN
BORN TO SHINE
THE SILENT SERMON
ROO DASH ONE

62
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
57.5
56.5
55.5
54

8
7
2
9
6
1
4
5
3

B KINNINMONT  3 

JOHN ALLEN
MS J KENNEDY
B RAWILLER
B MERTENS
J FRY
MS L MEECH
TOM MADDEN
L BOYD

J HUNTER
T CARBERRY
S KEATING
B, W & J HAYES
L KENNEWELL
J HUNTER
T DABERNIG
MS M BALLANTINE
MS B RAYMOND

5
6
7
6
5
4
5
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
65
64
63
63
63
61
55
49

	21-�2�-3-1
	24-�3�-5-1
	29-�5�-3-1
	29-�3�-3-4
	12-�2�-1-3
	 7-�2�-0-1
	15-�2�-2-4
	31-�2�-3-5
	19-�2�-0-0

$147,975
$123,825
$125,445
$208,468
$57,885
$49,290
$57,845
$76,600
$50,505

	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	6-�2�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	13-�1�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 OUR COUVER Trainer: J Hunter Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$147,975
Jockey: B Kinninmont (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 17-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Majesty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/25 (215 Days)
Owner: G A Gathercole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 28Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 60.5	 $8.5	 Al Duca	 1:37.33	 (23.29)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 15Mar25	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM88	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 54	 $51	 Les Vampires	 1:21.87	 (22.70)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 15	 05Apr25	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60.5	 $12	 Hughes	 1:23.42	 (22.60)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	19Jul25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM84	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 51	 $15	 La Fracas	 1:10.03	 (22.44)	 8	 11	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
15 of 16	02Aug25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 B Shinn	 58	 $10	 De Bergerac	 1:09.90	 (22.51)	 10	 8	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted

2 KOKONOTSU Trainer: T Carberry Barrier: 7 Total: 24-3-5-1 Prize Money: A$123,825
Jockey: John Allen WT: 60.5 Good: 19-3-5-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 6-3-2-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Prima Klaire J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 24-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/09/23 (713 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Carberry, P Ryan, N Bourke, Mrs S Smith, Mrs F Draffin, M Draffin, M Charles, Ms R Smart, T Jolly, T Madden, M Madden, M McDonald, A Madden, Get to the Beet (Mgr: Mrs M 
Carberry), Pleeeaaassee Kick (Mgr: S McCartin), Cats and Bombers (Mgr: G W Mead)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 02Oct24	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 J Orman	 61.5	 $7	 Houston Rocket	 1:36.20	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼............................No show
4 of 11	 06Dec24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 61	 $21	 Presser	 1:36.72	 (24.37)	 4	 1	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 01Jan25	 BUT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 55.5	 $8	 Friday At Five	 1:51.55	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 25Jan25	 GRW	turf	 1950	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 54.5	 $4	 Brawl	 2:00.08	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 21Feb25	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 58	 $21	 Inevitable Award	 2:04.24	 (23.83)	 2	 1	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

3 GREENHILL PRINCE Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 2 Total: 29-5-3-1 Prize Money: A$125,445
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy WT: 60 Good: 24-4-3-1 Track: 6-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 24-5-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Princess Hussey J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 23-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/24 (448 Days)
Owner: S Davis, Ms V Stankovic, J Davis, L Davis, Mrs S Keating, G Cann, C Attana, Mrs G Attana, M Humphreys & Mrs S Aitken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 24Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1412	 S 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $26	 Zombie Missile	 1:25.50	 (24.01)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½............................No show
1 of 11	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kennedy	 61	 $*2.5	 Donation	 1:11.32	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
11 of 12	18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58.5	 $17	 Rosalia	 1:10.57	 (22.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58.5	 $13	 Rosalia	 1:11.08	 (22.92)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 C Macredmond	 57.5	 $41	 Ruminate	 1:12.56	 (23.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

4 ABSOLUTE SUNSHINE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 9 Total: 29-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$208,468
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 26-1-3-4 Track: 5-1-3-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-4 58+kg: 16-2-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Petroica J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 23-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/25 (15 Days)
Owner: K Sze-To

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $4.6	 Laugh With Me	 1:37.26	 (23.79)	 4	 6	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Darmanin	 60.5	 $6	 Delivering	 1:30.31	 (24.24)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 A Darmanin	 57.5	 $4	 Delivering	 1:30.10	 (23.75)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 60.5	 $*3.2	 Savamoon	 1:30.75	 (24.24)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $*1.8	 Vixenette	 1:26.01	 (24.45)	 11	 9	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win

BALLARAT | PAGE 12



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 AUG 2025

5 TATSU Trainer: L Kennewell Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$57,885
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59.5 Good: 10-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Mussenden J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/01/25 (221 Days)
Owner: Mrs M L Kennewell, N Sibaei, J Barbis, G Jenkins, A Hill, S McSweeney, I W Fletcher, R Kane, A H Price, N Gopaul, P N Lam, K Lay, G A Lovett, Y H Liang, R J Kennelly, Ms K Beshara 
& JASSMAM (Mgr: J K Brownley) & M K Calder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 10Jan25	 WER	turf	 1429	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $*2.7	 First Mate	 1:26.82	 (24.59)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 12	 28Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1425	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $3.6	 Bonnaroo	 1:25.14	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 61	 $5.5	 Spirit Of Jo	 1:27.78	 (23.55)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	11Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 60.5	 $26	 Electric Tommy	 1:15.07	 (24.01)	 10	 10	 ...... 17...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $21	 Super Trooper	 1:23.92	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

6 MOLLY THE MAGICIAN Trainer: J Hunter Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$49,290
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Lovely Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Graebar Park Pty Ltd (Mgr: G A Gathercole)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 02Feb25	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $7	 Grand Sage	 1:25.20	 (24.24)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 56.5	 $11	 Spirit Of Jo	 1:27.78	 (23.55)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 13Jul25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 54.5	 $16	 Nimbustwothousand	 1:05.11	 (24.13)	 4	 5	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 5	 27Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 61	 $*2.5	 Darra Linen	 1:12.11	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
7 of 9	 06Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $14	 Hazel Baby	 1:24.27	 (24.21)	 2	 1	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

7 BORN TO SHINE Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 4 Total: 15-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$57,845
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 56.5 Good: 10-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 8-2-1-2 56-58kg: 8-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Grunt Dam: Red Lily J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/06/25 (51 Days)
Owner: C Bennett, Luvsapunt Racing (Mgr: J Beilken), W P E Anthony, C J Jones, P A Bye, M Koenig, Mrs N A Cocksedge, C Wicken, D R Zahnleiter, B G Coleman, M F Pustaurh, D W 
Telford, S Pustavrh, Last Drinks Lads Racing (Mgr: B Kavanagh) & R J Macartney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 03Jan25	 STW	 turf	 1302	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms L Meech	 58.5	 $*3.8	 Captain Joolian	 1:19.28	 (23.85)	 5	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 17Jan25	 PEN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Tom Madden	 55	 $*3.1	 Emerald Reward	 1:25.63	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 02Feb25	 MTG	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Weatherley	 53.5	 $3.9	 West Cliff	 1:32.38	 (23.68)	 2	 1	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 29Jun25	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 W Gordon	 67.5	 $*2.2	 Alpinova	 1:12.92	 (24.37)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 10	 26Jul25	 MUR	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Tom Madden	 56.5	 $5.5	 Oak Park Rebel	 1:15.09	 (25.84)	 4	 5	 ....14¾................... Every chance

8 THE SILENT SERMON Trainer: Ms M Ballantine Barrier: 5 Total: 31-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$76,600
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-2
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Super Candy J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 30-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-3-5 Last Win: 15/10/22 (1039 Days)
Owner: Mrs M M Ballantine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 01Sep24	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 59	 $10	 Moon Yanco	 1:28.67	 (26.24)	 9	 10	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 29Jun25	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 A Lynch	 68.5	 $21	 Born To Shine	 1:12.92	 (24.37)	 9	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 11Jul25	 MTG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 OB56	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $15	 Alainge	 1:24.18	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 27Jul25	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Kelly	 69	 $8.5	 Shooter Mcgavin	 1:26.94	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... 13.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 08Aug25	 MTG	 turf	 1314	 H 	 OB56	 [	 1]	 Tom Madden	 60	 $7.5	 Ironbar	 1:23.42	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run

9 ROO DASH ONE Trainer: Ms B Raymond Barrier: 3 Total: 19-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$50,505
Jockey: L Boyd WT: 54 Good: 16-2-0-0 Track: 8-2-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bolt D’Oro Dam: Who Are They J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/24 (455 Days)
Owner: B R Goodwin, A Robinson, R Shelton, R Leyonhjelm, Ms R Marshall, M J Jolly,  J Jolly, Mrs C Shelton & Ms J E Gwynne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 T Chapman	 54	 $91	 Charcoals	 1:04.31	 (22.41)	 3	 5	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 T Chapman	 55.5	 $14	 In Love	 0:58.27	 (22.65)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 C Macredmond	 56.5	 $26	 Neon’s Last	 1:12.68	 (24.35)	 6	 5	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55.5	 $4.6	 Supervise	 0:59.51	 (23.44)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L Boyd	 54	 $19	 El Pibe De Oro	 1:00.94	 (23.52)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
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R7 19 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Sportsbet Get On Extra (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 17
	 2	 521453
	 3	 669221
	 4	 987974
	 5	 818540
	 6	 372518
	 7	 070083
	 8	 034886
	 9	 578947
	10	 724302

VOLKANO
FLUX
MISSILE GIRL
CRACKLE ‘N’ BURN
MISS REMSKI
VILLE DE LUMIERE
LOGO LOGIC
ATTABOOM
DEEP CORE
PADSTOW POLLY

59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
56.5
55
54
54

10
5
2
9
4
7
1
3
6
8

H COFFEY
B RAWILLER
B MERTENS
J WEBB
D BATES
C MACREDMOND
MS J KENNEDY
SAM KENNEDY  3 

TAYLA CHILDS
MS J DA ROSE

T & C MCEVOY
RODNEY FOSTER
R GOODWIN
RICKY PIKE
LUKE WILLIAMS
T & C MCEVOY
B & A MCKNIGHT
A COSGRIFF
A HANRAHAN
S LENEHAN

3
5
5
5
6
4
9
5
5
8

G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
56
60
55
59
59
51
48
45
43

	 2-�1�-0-0
	20-�1�-4-3
	16-�1�-2-3
	17-�2�-1-3
	22-�4�-1-2
	 9-�1�-2-1
	39-�5�-4-2
	37-�1�-10-5
	16-�1�-0-1
	88-�2�-7-8

$17,850
$50,580
$44,205
$53,295
$92,825
$54,625
$126,348
$92,495
$31,325
$111,970

	1-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-3-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-2
	15-�4�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	18-�2�-3-1
	9-�0�-1-3
	7-�1�-0-0
	31-�1�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 VOLKANO Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,850
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Volks Lightning J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/25 (42 Days)
Owner: MyRacehorse No 1 (Mgr: B K Willis), S M George, A Guoga, N S Psaltis, Mrs G C Psaltis & Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edwards)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 29Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 ---	 $--	 Tycoon Star	 1:01.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 58	 $*1.8	 Costalotta	 1:12.16	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
7 of 8	 19Jul25	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 G3	 [	 3]	 J Opperman	 57.5	 $4.6	 Ethereum Girl	 1:26.45	 (23.83)	 2	 1	 ........ 8.........................No excuse

2 FLUX Trainer: Rodney Foster Barrier: 5 Total: 20-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$50,580
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 17-1-4-3 Track: 6-1-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 17-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-2
Sire: Magnus Dam: Flying Gaga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/25 (56 Days)
Owner: Foster Racing (Mgr: R D Foster) & G H E Goyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $14	 Tell Us Toll	 1:12.07	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $10	 Miss Xtravaganza	 1:13.74	 (25.25)	 4	 1	 ..... 5½...........................Good win
4 of 7	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Milos Bunjevac	 56.5	 $8.5	 Podargoni	 1:12.28	 (24.04)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 19Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $8.5	 Boltonova	 1:11.21	 (23.87)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Webb	 59	 $31	 Miss Mahjong	 1:14.23	 (25.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

3 MISSILE GIRL Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 2 Total: 16-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$44,205
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59 Good: 12-1-2-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Just A Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/25 (15 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $4.8	 Fauci	 1:24.28	 (24.35)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
9 of 9	 30Apr25	 WAR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $21	 Sephia	 1:27.14	 (25.15)	 6	 3	 ....13½............................No show
2 of 12	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Cartwright	 56.5	 $11	 Idleonby	 0:58.52	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 56	 $5	 Yeah Right	 1:04.64	 (23.33)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Fondled	 1:07.51	 (24.05)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

4 CRACKLE ‘N’ BURN Trainer: Ricky Pike Barrier: 9 Total: 17-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$53,295
Jockey: J Webb WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 13-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Burndiniburn J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 26/05/24 (450 Days)
Owner: R Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 18May25	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 58.5	 $18	 Allouvre	 1:23.80	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 14	 29May25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Harry Grace	 60.5	 $13	 Cleitus	 1:38.37	 (24.04)	 2	 2	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Weatherley	 53	 $41	 Winning Toast	 1:30.19	 (23.59)	 2	 5	 ...... 16............................No show
7 of 11	 13Jul25	 KIL	 turf	 1104	 H 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 J Webb	 59.5	 $41	 Dudance	 1:09.87	 (25.89)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 27Jul25	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 W Mc Carthy	 69	 $8.5	 Tauri	 1:14.42	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
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5 MISS REMSKI Trainer: Luke Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 22-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$92,825
Jockey: D Bates WT: 58.5 Good: 18-4-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-1-1
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Bordeaux Momento J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/24 (249 Days)
Owner: G W Gregory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 13Dec24	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 1]	 Ms T Voorham	 59.5	 $6	 Merchelle	 1:10.48	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 13	 28Dec24	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms T Voorham	 57.5	 $26	 Kinetic Jewel	 1:10.39	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 04Jan25	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Ms T Voorham	 58	 $5.5	 Shisuta Bo	 1:09.99	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 27Jun25	 BOR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 Ms T Voorham	 57.5	 $18	 Nurys	 1:06.77	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	24Jul25	 WAR	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Warren	 56.5	 $51	 Light Of Rose	 1:08.53	 (24.78)	 12	 12	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted

6 VILLE DE LUMIERE Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$54,625
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Miss Elvee J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/25 (56 Days)
Owner: Miss E Hodge, Ms S De La Farge, Mrs L Huddy, Mrs S Dossett, Mrs D Gibson, Sister Act Racing (Mgr: Mrs R L Smith), Mrs E Pummeroy, Ms M Norton, Miss L Dunning, Ms L M Stone-
house, Ms J Miller, Ms B Woods, Ms G Woods, Ms K Mitchell, Miss M R Morcom-Knight &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 01Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 56	 $7.5	 Spione	 1:10.10	 (23.49)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $*1.4	 Spirited Defence	 1:11.86	 (22.83)	 3	 1	 ..... 5¼.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 06Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 58	 $5.5	 Yoomee Wonder	 1:11.37	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Macredmond	 56	 $2.7	 Fantastic Fluke	 1:01.08	 (23.68)	 5	 5	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 11	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Macredmond	 59	 $20	 Demojo	 0:58.21	 (22.47)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

7 LOGO LOGIC Trainer: B & A McKnight Barrier: 1 Total: 39-5-4-2 Prize Money: A$126,348
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy WT: 56.5 Good: 22-1-2-1 Track: 11-1-2-0

9yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-3-1
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Barrett’s Mark J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 28-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-2-1 Last Win: 18/08/22 (1097 Days)
Owner: B J McKnight & Mrs J E Mc Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 20Oct24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Puls	 60	 $31	 A Book Of Days	 1:04.68	 (23.25)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
10 of 10	29Oct24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Puls	 56	 $8.5	 Chosen Venture	 1:15.92	 (22.64)	 8	 8	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
12 of 12	24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Tayla Childs	 58	 $101	 Neon’s Last	 1:12.68	 (24.35)	 12	 12	 ....15½...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 12Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 A Warren	 55.5	 $26	 Struggle Street	 0:58.45	 (23.20)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1209	 H 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 59.5	 $13	 Ellmaknifico	 1:16.73	 (26.27)	 4	 2	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

8 ATTABOOM Trainer: A Cosgriff Barrier: 3 Total: 37-1-10-5 Prize Money: A$92,495
Jockey: Sam Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 34-1-10-4 Track: 21-0-7-3

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-3
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Headway J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/12/24 (234 Days)
Owner: Mrs R N Cosgriff, S Reynolds, Ms L Kakos, A J De Joux, P G Cosgriff, S Frost, D Bindley, G P Heffernan, Telfer Racing (Mgr: Mrs F A Telfer), Tycoons Galore (Mgr: D J Fletcher), M E 
Dasczyk & Mrs J Casey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $14	 Nordic	 1:11.90	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 E J Walsh	 56	 $14	 Spirited Defence	 1:11.29	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 04Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $13	 Princess Toro	 1:25.10	 (24.35)	 1	 3	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 S 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 57.5	 $4.2	 Raging Monkey	 1:01.24	 (24.19)	 4	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 55.5	 $5.5	 Frose	 0:59.55	 (23.20)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

9 DEEP CORE Trainer: A Hanrahan Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$31,325
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 54 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Chilled Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/12/23 (598 Days)
Owner: A W & L J Hanrahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM50	 [	11]	 S Guymer	 59	 $11	 Brie Brie	 1:21.28	 (25.03)	 11	 8	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 06Aug24	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $12	 Straight Fire	 1:12.45	 (24.73)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 20Aug24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 56	 $18	 Yam	 1:27.39	 (24.69)	 7	 7	 ....14¼............................No show
4 of 10	 08Sep24	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $51	 Daze Off	 1:08.47	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
7 of 14	 28Sep24	 JER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 8]	 N Souquet	 61.5	 $7	 Bokeem	 1:12.26	 (24.24)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

10 PADSTOW POLLY Trainer: S Lenehan Barrier: 8 Total: 88-2-7-8 Prize Money: A$111,970
Jockey: Ms J Da Rose WT: 54 Good: 54-1-2-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 45-1-5-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-1-3-1
Sire: Pellizotti Dam: Killorelin Belle J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 86-2-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 34-1-5-3 Last Win: 26/02/23 (905 Days)
Owner: S Lenehan, Mrs V L Lenehan, L R Lenehan, Mrs A M Lenehan, G J Hurley, R Grieger, Mrs A Grieger &  Miss O Lenehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 29May25	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 D Yendall	 54	 $21	 The Mariner	 1:11.78	 (23.41)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 08Jun25	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 55	 $21	 Port Louis	 1:12.70	 (24.69)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 27Jun25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM52	 [	 2]	 Sarah Field	 52	 $10	 The Wayfarer	 0:58.40	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 13	11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM52	 [	12]	 L Cartwright	 52.5	 $19	 Count Of Toulouse	 1:18.23	 (26.72)	 3	 2	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 02Aug25	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Da Rose	 54	 $41	 A Good Yarn	 1:07.17	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ........ 8.............................Nice run
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R8 19 Aug 2025 | Ballarat | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm58)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 838612
	 2	 4251
	 3	 183272
	 4	 982641
	 5	 989006
	 6	 500310
	 7	 885068
	 8	 106694
	 9	 581314
	10	 213500
	11	 930473
	12	 875464

SHOOTER MCGAVIN
VAGABOND HERO
VIXENETTE
KITTYHAWK
LA MER BLEUE
WOLLEMIA ANGEL
LUCKY COMPASS
PHAROAH’S DAUGHTER
MAGIC EDITION
BO COUGAR
GIRLS NIGHT
WHISTLER GIRL

61.5
61.5
59
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
55.5
55.5
54

3
2
5
13
11
10
4
1
9
8
6
7

SARAH FIELD  1.5 
JOHN ALLEN
H COFFEY
D BATES
E J WALSH
LIAM RIORDAN
NADIA DANIELS  3 

R HURDLE
MS J KENNEDY
P GATT
ALANA KELLY
L BOYD

SHANE JACKSON
THOMAS CONLAN
T & C MCEVOY
A NOBLET
M CUMANI
D O’BRIEN
K T BOURKE
R HICKMOTT
B & A MCKNIGHT
J EDWARDS
DANIEL KELLY
A PETERSON

5
4
4
4
4
4
6
5
7
5
4
6

G
G
M
M
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
61
60
58
53
57
52
56
55
53
53
49

	23-�4�-2-5
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-2-1
	 8-�1�-1-0
	 9-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-2-5
	34-�4�-3-3
	11-�1�-0-3
	36-�4�-2-6
	16-�1�-3-2
	 8-�1�-0-2
	30-�1�-1-1

$94,895
$26,615
$43,165
$34,840
$15,110
$47,035
$97,835
$40,450
$101,575
$42,750
$18,560
$45,270

	5-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	11-�3�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 909078 WILD VITALITY 55.5 12 -- RODNEY FOSTER 10 G AUS 49 	63-�6�-6-7 $188,845 	9-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 SHOOTER MCGAVIN Trainer: Shane Jackson Barrier: 3 Total: 23-4-2-5 Prize Money: A$94,895
Jockey: Sarah Field (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 21-3-2-5 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 23-4-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Ecology J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 21-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/25 (23 Days)
Owner: J W Pallot, Buffto’s First Kiss, B F Box, B J Collins, J T D Dewsbury, Miss S A Dicker, Mrs E J Dyson, R H Dyson, A Howlett, Dr S P Brown, Mrs R P A Pallot, Miss L K Pallot, D J Prout, 
D Paterson, G Schimleck, Ms A M Salt, T E Murray, Grandview Fields,S G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 16May25	 WER	turf	 1421	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Weatherley	 59.5	 $14	 Marlion’s Dream	 1:26.35	 (24.09)	 3	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 28May25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $18	 Varane	 1:24.88	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 14Jun25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms C Hefel	 60	 $4.6	 Kowhai	 1:25.79	 (25.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 27Jul25	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 T Ryan	 69.5	 $*2.3	 Gusty Way	 1:26.94	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
2 of 9	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Sarah Field	 60	 $3.9	 Taung	 1:31.19	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

2 VAGABOND HERO Trainer: Thomas Conlan Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,615
Jockey: John Allen WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Karlesha J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/25 (15 Days)
Owner: Mrs G M Bullen & C W Bullen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 05Oct24	 MUR	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $31	 Coffin Dodger	 1:11.64	 (23.68)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 29Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 ---	 $--	 Matawai	 1:02.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 58	 $7.5	 Bit Of Shoosh	 1:27.79	 (24.62)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 58	 $4	 Showmara	 1:24.32	 (23.68)	 4	 5	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $9	 Garfield	 1:27.13	 (25.46)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

3 VIXENETTE Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$43,165
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Unique Foxy J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/24 (364 Days)
Owner: R J Cruse, B J Bain, O R Pettingill & Lanewood Racing (Mgr: Mrs J M Devlin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 22Sep24	 FLE	 turf	 1420	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 56.5	 $26	 Swiftfalcon	 1:26.14	 (22.44)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 26Oct24	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 M Nunes	 54	 $12	 Obi	 1:36.80	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 15Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Williams	 56	 $5	 Cachink	 1:37.07	 (24.60)	 6	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 21Dec24	 MBR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB66	 [	 1]	 R Milnes	 53	 $4.8	 Devil’s Dexter	 1:36.68	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 59	 $4.4	 Absolute Sunshine	 1:26.01	 (24.45)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

4 KITTYHAWK Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 13 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$34,840
Jockey: D Bates WT: 58 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Fiorentina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/25 (12 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Noblet & Red Lion Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L King	 57.5	 $21	 Spirited Defence	 1:11.86	 (22.83)	 5	 5	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $8	 Bubbles Time	 1:25.93	 (24.16)	 9	 7	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $6	 Max Rock	 1:32.90	 (25.75)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $11	 Taung	 1:25.53	 (24.20)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $7	 Shay’s Way	 1:32.72	 (25.05)	 7	 7	 ........ 2...........................Good win
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5 LA MER BLEUE Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,110
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Tack J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/24 (337 Days)
Owner: Rising Sun Syndicate Suda Takao (Mgr: K Kawakami), T Negishi, T Sakai, N Hiyoshi, S Shirai, M Tanabe, K Hosaka, M Iwamatsu, H Horiguchi, M Nakayama, H Iga, Y Ikezuki, Y Kush-
ioka, Mrs A Nahlous, Vaguely Noble Stables (Mgr: C S Prebble), M S S Cumani, R S S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 17Nov24	 DON	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 56	 $61	 Angel Raider	 2:17.11	 (24.23)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 03Dec24	 BED	 turf	 2400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Moor	 58.5	 $21	 Eco Warrior	 2:36.06	 (24.93)	 5	 9	 ....39¾............................No show
10 of 12	15Jun25	 TER	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 D Horner Jnr	 69	 $9.5	 Bell’s Bighouse	 1:28.77	 (25.93)	 8	 9	 ....20¾.......................... Well back
13 of 14	05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 59	 $71	 Grinzinger Fashion	 1:39.98	 (24.63)	 1	 1	 ....14¾............................ Poor run
6 of 10	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1618	 S 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 C Macredmond	 61	 $15	 Coomoroo Lady	 1:45.16	 (25.69)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

6 WOLLEMIA ANGEL Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 10 Total: 14-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$47,035
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Florabella J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 14-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 21/07/25 (29 Days)
Owner: J R Wheeler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

32 of 14	05Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $6	 A Beach In June	 1:25.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 14	22Jun25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Mockridge	 1:25.86	 (25.20)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 25Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1429	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $11	 Quello Dorato	 1:32.39	 (26.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $8.5	 Top Secret	 1:39.42	 (24.53)	 3	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 14	05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1590	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $9	 Lord Domino	 1:39.63	 (26.13)	 10	 8	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

7 LUCKY COMPASS Trainer: K T Bourke Barrier: 4 Total: 34-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$97,835
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 26-4-2-3 Track: 8-1-0-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-2-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-0-2
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Gifted Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/04/25 (135 Days)
Owner: Lucky Owners Pty Ltd (Mgr: K F Leung) & K T Bourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 09May25	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms L Meech	 61.5	 $20	 Dreams Come True	 1:31.61	 (23.35)	 6	 4	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 16May25	 WER	turf	 1421	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 61	 $26	 Marlion’s Dream	 1:26.35	 (24.09)	 10	 9	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	04Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $10	 Princess Toro	 1:25.10	 (24.35)	 8	 10	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 59	 $19	 Savamoon	 1:30.75	 (24.24)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
8 of 11	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Tom Madden	 58	 $21	 Shaalute	 1:26.79	 (25.15)	 9	 10	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten

8 PHAROAH’S DAUGHTER Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$40,450
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Queen Of Zealand J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/06/24 (428 Days)
Owner: Mrs C O Bamford & K L Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	29Jun24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 54	 $61	 Bossy Nic	 1:11.07	 (24.03)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $*2.9	 Iluvcoffee	 1:36.83	 (23.28)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 24Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 S Clarke	 54.5	 $20	 La Casona	 1:26.77	 (22.84)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
9 of 11	 07Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 57	 $14	 Unlimited Magic	 1:11.93	 (22.93)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½............................No show
4 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 57	 $6	 Miss Mahjong	 1:14.23	 (25.01)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

9 MAGIC EDITION Trainer: B & A McKnight Barrier: 9 Total: 36-4-2-6 Prize Money: A$101,575
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy WT: 56.5 Good: 19-1-0-6 Track: 4-1-0-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-3-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sports Edition Dam: Westend Magic J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 32-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-2-0 Last Win: 25/07/25 (25 Days)
Owner: B J McKnight & Mrs J E Mcknight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 01Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $12	 Flick Roll	 1:11.59	 (23.56)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Tayla Childs	 54.5	 $12	 Lady Dumont	 1:13.81	 (23.87)	 6	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 12	 04Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56.5	 $5	 Zousinger	 1:12.37	 (24.16)	 12	 12	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1412	 S 	 BM52	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $7.5	 Treasury Place	 1:29.67	 (24.99)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
4 of 11	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Tayla Childs	 56.5	 $11	 Shaalute	 1:26.79	 (25.15)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

10 BO COUGAR Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$42,750
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Sister Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/01/25 (206 Days)
Owner: B A Thompson, X R Luo, G T Reid, Mrs K Reid, M R Ross, Mrs J Ross, R Campisi, Mrs M Campisi, Ms C McKillop, G B Howes & Mrs J M Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 25Jan25	 GRW	turf	 1950	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 57.5	 $*1.3	 Reel Blessed	 2:01.85	 (24.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 12	 22Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 57.5	 $21	 Gift Of Oratory	 2:01.11	 (24.97)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 D Yendall	 57.5	 $4	 Morecoruba	 1:45.72	 (24.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Webb	 57.5	 $18	 Tactfull	 2:04.89	 (24.23)	 2	 4	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
10 of 14	27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 2221	 S 	 OB58	 [	14]	 D Moor	 56.5	 $21	 Okesutora	 2:21.28	 (24.84)	 13	 13	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back

BALLARAT | PAGE 17



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 AUG 2025

11 GIRLS NIGHT Trainer: Daniel Kelly Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$18,560
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dandino Dam: Goose Green J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/25 (230 Days)
Owner: Mrs V M Kelly, Ms L Rankin, Ms N W Ruggero, E J Cassell & S Jolly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 23May25	 GEE	 turf	 1143	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $41	 If I Was You	 1:06.81	 (23.08)	 6	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
13 of 14	07Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $6	 Rowdy Anthem	 1:11.62	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½............................ Poor run
4 of 8	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 59	 $6	 Magic Edition	 1:13.81	 (23.87)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Alana Kelly	 56.5	 $41	 Savamoon	 1:30.75	 (24.24)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 C Macredmond	 55.5	 $16	 Shaalute	 1:26.79	 (25.15)	 8	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

12 WHISTLER GIRL Trainer: A Peterson Barrier: 7 Total: 30-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$45,270
Jockey: L Boyd WT: 54 Good: 25-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Knockout Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/10/22 (1038 Days)
Owner: A J Davis & Ms J L Dalgleish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 02Mar25	 PEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB54	 [	11]	 C Atkinson	 56	 $26	 Eagles Forever	 1:41.56	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
5 of 5	 10Mar25	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Weatherley	 53	 $19	 Dark Harmony	 1:43.61	 (25.56)	 2	 3	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 06Apr25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Sage Duric	 51	 $21	 Lucky Compass	 1:30.70	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 19Apr25	 KER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 C Atkinson	 57	 $10	 The Yachtsman	 1:52.48	 (23.77)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Boyd	 54	 $26	 Absolute Sunshine	 1:26.01	 (24.45)	 2	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run

13 WILD VITALITY Trainer: Rodney Foster Barrier: 12 Total: 63-6-6-7 Prize Money: A$188,845
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 27-1-3-3 Track: 8-1-1-2

10yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Flying Gaga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 55-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 36-5-3-4 Last Win: 22/08/23 (728 Days)
Owner: Foster Racing (Mgr: R Foster) & G H E Goyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Thomas Spillane	 55.5	 $151	 Delivering	 1:30.31	 (24.24)	 2	 7	 ....14½....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Milos Bunjevac	 58.5	 $201	 Life Sentence	 1:30.62	 (24.57)	 11	 12	 ........ 8............................No show
11 of 13	19Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 1900	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 S Fawke	 57.5	 $41	 Timeonlees	 1:58.15	 (24.33)	 12	 13	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1618	 S 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $12	 Azeola	 1:44.86	 (26.27)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 2400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms K Walters	 54	 $61	 Take A Pick	 2:43.43	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ....27¼...................... Well beaten


